
   

Proposed 2026 Lee USA Speedway Schedule of Events 
(updated 11/03/2025) 

# DAY DATE EVENT POST TIME DIVISIONS 
-- Friday April 24 Practice Day 12:00pm ACT, PASS, MOD, NELCAR 

1 Saturday April 25 Opening Day – ACT/PASS Doubleheader 1:00pm ACT, PASS, MOD, NELCAR 
SLM, 350, SS, RR, 6S, CV 2 Friday May 22 Weekly Series Opening — SLM 100 and 350 Supermodified Series 7:00pm 

3 Friday May 29 Regular Event 7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

4 Friday June 5 Regular Event 7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

5 Friday June 12 Modified Racing Series Seacoast 100 –  7:00pm MRS, SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

6 Friday June 19 ACT Late Model 100 – plus 350 Supermodified Series 7:00pm LM, SLM, 350, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

7 Friday June 26 Regular Event 7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

8 Friday July 3 ACT Late Model Firecracker 100 – plus Fireworks! 7:00pm LM, SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

9 Friday July 10 Regular Event 7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

10 Friday July 17 Super Late Model 100 – plus 350 Supermodified Series 7:00pm SLM, 350, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

11 Friday July 24 The PASS Lee USA 200 – plus NESS Big-Block Supers and More! 7:00pm PASS, NESS, MODS, RR, CV 

12 Friday July 31 Regular Event 7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

13 Friday Aug. 7 Regular Event – plus 350 Supermodified Series 7:00pm SLM, 350, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

14 Friday Aug. 14 Super Late Model 100 –  7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

15 Friday Aug. 21 19th Ollie Silva Midsummer Classic – plus NEMA & NEMA Lites and 350 
Supermodified Series 

7:00pm NESS, SLM, 350, NEMA 

-- Friday Aug. 28 Track Closed for Oxford 250 Weekend   

16 Friday Sept. 4 Track Championship Night –  7:00pm SLM, SS, RR, 6S, CV 

-- Friday Oct. 16 Oktoberfest – Test and Tune for All Oktoberfest Divisions 12:00pm  

17 Saturday Oct. 17 Oktoberfest Saturday – NEMA (x2) PASS, ACT, NESS, PASS Mods, STAR 2:00pm *Order not set, Oktoberfest weekend 
divisions listed 

18 Sunday Oct. 18 Oktoberfest Sunday – ACT Flying Tigers, NELCAR, SS, CV, RR, 350, PRO4 2:00pm  
 

*Schedule Subject to Change* 
 
 

SLM = Super Late Models SS = Super Streets RR = Ridge Runners 6S = Six Shooters 

CV = Thunderstock Crown Vics 350 = 350 Supermodifieds NESS = New England Supermodified Series MRS – Modified Racing Series 

ACT = Milton CAT American-Canadian Tour PASS = Pro All Stars Series Super Late Models MOD = Kennebec Equipment PASS Modifieds PRO4 = New England Pro 4 Modifieds 

NELCAR = NELCAR Legends NEMA = NEMA Midgets TRK = Pro Truck Challenge Tour STAR = Senior Tour Auto Racers 

    

 


